Instruction Manual
Progressive
Lubrication
Divider
JPQ SERIES
�
�
�

 Divider Monitoring Sensor / Indication Pin 18-19
 Divider Accessories 20-21
 Order Key 22
Index
Index
3
The progressive piston dividers are divider devices with  a  hydraulic  sequence  control,
the pistons of which are regulated by the supplied lubricant in a way that the lubricant inevitably and
successively escapes at the individual  outlets.  In  the  case  of  malfunction  during  the  flow of
lubricant, e.g. plugging of lubricating line or lubricating points,  the divider  will block up.
The divider sensor or indication pin (Dia. 5.1 - 13 and 14) are  used  for the monitoring of the
distributors. In the case of manually operated pumps a virtually insurmountable counter pressure
occurs during the blockage. In the case of automatic pumps such as e.g. the electrical pump
ALP811/ALPA or ALPB the lubricant escapes at the safety valve.
The progressive  JPQ dividers  are manufactured  in  a  variable chip construction, which offers the
advantage that the divider can be extended or shortened at random according to the amount of
lubrication points. Due to this chip  construction  there  is  also  the  possibility  of  constructing
an  overall  progressive  divider  from  individual  distributor disks  with  different outputs  per  piston
stroke.
The difference in output per piston stroke is created by different piston diameters. To get the correct
functioning of a progressive divider a minimum of three pistons, i.e., a minimum of three output
elements is a must.
Technical data:
Operating pressure - Inlet: max. 300 bar
Temperature range: -35°C to +70°C
Carrier vehicle: Oil - viscous oil - grease
In- / Outlet Thread:  M10x1
Number of elements:
Min.: JPQ  3/6 (3 output elements)
Max.: JPQ  8/16 (8 output elements)
Element
Delivery Quantity (mm3/Stroke) Piston Dia.
mmPer outlet Per element
ME 8 80 160 4.0
ME 16 160 320 5.7
ME 24 240 480 7.0
ME 32 320 640 8.0
EE 8 80 160 4.0
EE 16 160 320 5.7
EE 32 240 480 7.0
U
se
rs
’ I
ns
tru
ct
io
n
M
an
ua
l -
 D
iv
id
er
  J
PQ
 S
er
ie
s
Outlets 6 8 10 12 14 16
L1 mm 74.5 89.3
 104.0 118.8 133.5 148.3
132.8L2 mm 59.0 73.8   88.5
 103.3 118.0 132.8
�
�